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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 65

 33,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 432 FEDERAL

 723 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,291 

(432)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,859 

 27,291 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,251 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 306 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 545 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,486 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 451 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 111 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 234 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW RODDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. GUALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PETER SILVA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER ZUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KACEY WAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY HOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSAINT SANI (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 12 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,729 

Unrecorded  1,130 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 66

 45,470 PUBLIC COUNTER

 108 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,617 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,177 FEDERAL

 899 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,271 

(1,177)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,094 

 38,860 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,874 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 312 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 736 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 2,591 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 568 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 139 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 284 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MUYL (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBO ADEGBILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRITZSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE TAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA SOPHIA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 26 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,432 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Unrecorded  662 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 67

 51,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 40 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,808 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,132 FEDERAL

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,769 

(1,132)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,637 

 44,098 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,243 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 412 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 866 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 2,040 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 626 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 135 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 280 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RAYNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAD SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORAN ISLAMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY R. ARDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LYNN COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CAHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEDDY MADXULLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 67

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT MALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 41 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,804 

Unrecorded  833 

Page 6 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 68

 34,321 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,082 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 FEDERAL

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,548 

(221)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,327 

 31,259 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,113 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 170 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 349 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,009 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 361 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 85 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 112 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BROWNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MENTONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GLUBIN LETICA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,490 

Unrecorded  837 

Page 7 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 69

 47,513 PUBLIC COUNTER

 73 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,450 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 993 FEDERAL

 717 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,746 

(993)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,753 

 41,136 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,487 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 267 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 888 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 3,186 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 496 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 133 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 174 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 3 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARTON FINK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEROZ KHALIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAILAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY ROER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 69

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 39 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,857 

Unrecorded  896 

Assembly District 70

 41,970 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 270 FEDERAL

 1,085 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,887 

(270)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,617 

 39,692 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,124 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 160 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 451 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,811 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 506 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 77 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 102 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL SCHAFTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZARENE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELIA ABDUS SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 20 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,970 

Unrecorded  647 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 71

 40,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,199 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 268 FEDERAL

 961 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,172 

(268)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,904 

 36,955 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,658 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 167 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 518 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,995 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 431 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 73 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 138 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIAN VERMEWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DARVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WILLIAMS-NANANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZO BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 24 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,988 

Unrecorded  916 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 72

 33,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 37 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 642 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 200 FEDERAL

 758 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,074 

(200)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,874 

 29,056 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,697 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 148 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 451 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,551 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 306 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 105 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 152 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. INIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CAVARAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 16 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,504 

Unrecorded  1,370 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 73

 45,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 26 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,878 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,120 FEDERAL

 684 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,119 

(1,120)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,999 

 35,018 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,134 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 543 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 613 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 879 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 629 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 92 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 236 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON ABRAMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND ASSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 6 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NICOLA M. LUTZ DEDISTATA PHILLIPS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW THOMAS WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL N. BARGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SCHEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 23 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,207 

Unrecorded  792 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 74

 41,051 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,737 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 648 FEDERAL

 827 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,361 

(648)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,713 

 34,299 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,633 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 443 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 646 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,963 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 491 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 139 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 241 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDER M. TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTORNEY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 28 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,905 

Unrecorded  808 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 75

 45,106 PUBLIC COUNTER

 420 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,496 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 950 FEDERAL

 885 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,857 

(950)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,907 

 38,671 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,175 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 394 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 772 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 2,119 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 566 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 108 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 264 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALAN FEINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON CHIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOSTAKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SUE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LECCIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR P. DEDAJ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 75

 19 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,137 

Unrecorded  770 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 76

 45,916 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,130 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 911 FEDERAL

 706 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,672 

(911)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,761 

 36,447 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,212 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 513 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 701 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 1,047 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 543 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 126 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 270 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AL DANIEL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 7 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIND NORESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME WORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE PROMOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER NAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE W. FERANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA YELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE ASDURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA KOLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW A. GLIMIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRI SASANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SAFKO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Assembly District 76

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 25 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F. OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,933 

Unrecorded  828 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 506,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 901 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,322 FEDERAL

 10,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  548,767 

(8,322)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  540,445 

 432,782 LETITIA A. JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 53,601 KEITH WOFFORD (REPUBLICAN)

 3,835 KEITH WOFFORD (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,536 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (GREEN)

 21,677 LETITIA A. JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,974 LETITIA A. JAMES (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,323 NANCY B. SLIWA (REFORM)

 2,487 CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN VERMEWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DANIEL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FEINSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MUYL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER M. TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RIGNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON ABRAMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RODDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND ASSANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTORNEY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 45 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARTON FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BRANDON CHIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE ANNECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIND NORESH (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY SHOOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY KADAMANL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. GUALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DARVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBO ADEGBILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD RAYNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN HOPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAD SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIE MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC SCHNIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ERIC SHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESME WORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BROWNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PETER SILVA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEROZ KHALIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORAN ISLAMAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOGGY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE PROMOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY R. ARDANICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL SCHAFTEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER ZUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB PERASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SIEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. INIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WILLIAMS-NANANET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LYNN COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER NAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CAHOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN NICOLA M. LUTZ DEDISTATA PHILLIPS ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KOSTAKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JOSE W. FERANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ERTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRITZSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 7 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KACEY WAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SUE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEDDY MADXULLOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LECCIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA YELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONZO BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MENTONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ELLEN BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CAVARAPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW THOMAS WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MORRIS DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAILAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE TAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAZARENE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE ASDURIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL N. BARGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 23 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA SOPHIA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SCHEER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY ROER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT MALICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY HOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 10 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA KOLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELIA ABDUS SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI CULPEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEW A. GLIMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI GLUBIN LETICA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRI SASANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:07:31AM

Total for Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSAINT SANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SAFKO (WRITE-IN)

 90 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR P. DEDAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 281 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F. OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  529,956 

Unrecorded  10,489 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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